Chief Timekeeper: Jim Scott
Ultimate Power Steering - Group F
3 Rod Johns Lola T640

Cotton's Creations - Group K
23 Barry Smith
19 John Anderson
Cotton's Creations - Group M - Sports
37 Alan Telfer
Cotton's Creations - Group Q - Sports
15 Geoffrey Cohen
Cotton's Creations - Group R - Racing
427 Greg Tebble
Plugged Electrical - Group R - Sports
97 Michael Gehde
Ultimate Power Steering - Group S
160 Bruce Jackson
Ultimate Power Steering - Group U
66 Garry Ford

Ford V8 Special
Triumph Special

Lotus Super Seven

Bulant Clubman Mk 7L

Van Diemen FF2000

Lola S2000

MG MGB

Ford Escort

Ultimate Power Steering - Road Registered - Up to 2000cc

4 Phillip Dalton
205 Richard Marken
33 Shawn Sheather
188 Karl Reinke
881 Joanne Reinke
511 Ross McAndrew

Honda Integra

Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 206 GTI
Hyundai Excel X3
Hyundai Excel X3
Hyundai Excel X3

Cotton's Creations - Road Registered - 2001cc & over

114 Paul Hibberd
210 Brendan Merrick
5 Derek Holstein
414 Phil Rowen
91 Matthew McGrath
M. R. Automotive - Circuit Excel
50 Mark Pryor
78 David Evans
61 Entrant: Richard Mattea
Driver: Jeremy Mattea
Plugged Electrical - PRC Rally Car
146 Ferris Lee
129 John Gibson

Mazda RX-8
Datsun 120Y
Mini Cooper S
Ford Falcon XR8
Ford Fiesta

Hyundai Excel X3
Hyundai Excel X3

Hyundai Excel X3

BMW 316
Mitsubishi GSR Lancer

Plugged Electrical - All Wheel Drive Forced Induction

60 Sebastian Black
180 John Stuckey

Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX

Buccini Transport - Improved Production - 1601 to 2000cc

14 Gary Pitt
70 David Sidery
222 Greg Cameron
85 Daniel Mischok
Winter Auctions - Improved Production -
35 Kenneth Graham
135 Pauline Graham
9 Karlie Buccini
Cotton's Creations - Improved Productio
441 John Gilbert
71 Paul Buccini
Mini Mecca - Superkarts
504 Luke Weiks
123 Stephen Edwards
Ivan Tighe Engineering - Formula Ford 1
77 Rick Miles

Ford Escort
Volkswagen Beetle
Hyundai Excel
Ford Escort

2001 to 3000cc
Datsun 1600 SSS
Datsun 1600 SSS
BMW 130i

n - 3001cc & over
Holden Commodore
BMW 135i

Arrow Kart

Silverline 125 Shifter
600

Kookaburra FF91

@

EUREKA

LANDSCAPES

Eureka Landscapes - 2019 Queensland Hillclimb Championship

Official Provisional Results

Run Start Time:

Record:

1600 Black
Record:
3916

17258

Silver
Blue

Record:
1500 Red

Record:
1300 Yellow

Record:
1995 Yellow

Record:
2000 Yellow

Record:
1800 Blue

Record:
4950 Blue/Red

Record:
1998
1902 Silver
1997 Black
1500 White
1500 White

1495

Blue

Blue
Record:
Blue/White

Yellow

2340
2000T
1600S

5400
1596T White

Record:

1495 White/Black

1495

Blue
Silver

Maroon

1495 White

Record:
2500
1600

Red
Green
Record:
2457 Black
1994 Blue
Record:
2000 Orange
1999 Midnight
1500 White
1999 Yellow
Record:
2400 Yellow
2400 Yellow
2999 Pink
Record:
5139 White
2979T White
Record:
449 Black/Red
125 Orange
Record:

1600 Blue
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Weather:

99.99
QLD
54.32
QLD
QLD
99.99
QLD
50.03
QLD
41.88
QLD
99.99
QLD
48.35
QLD
46.28
NSW
48.56
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW
47.57
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
51.06
QLD
QLD

QLD
52.34
QLD
QLD
43.56
QLD
QLD
45.57
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
4558
QLD
QLD
QLD
4558
QLD
QLD
43.67
QLD
QLD
44.88
QLD

Fine Fine Fine Fine

8:30 9:41 11:07 12:45

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best
No Record

50.98 48.49 | 47.98 | 48.13 | 47.98*
Barry Smith - Ford V8 Special, 01/06/2014

58.90 56.33 56.60 56.86 56.33

66.99 62.75 62.46 62.78 62.46
No Record
| 59.80 58.46 | 58.45 | 57.94 | 57.94*
Geoffrey Cohen - Bulant Mk 7L, 03/06/2018

DNR DNR DNR DNR -
Bill Norman - Ralt RT4, 04/06/2017

46.07 43.67 44.00 42.89 | 42.89
No Record
| 51.26 | DNR | 48.07 | 47.11 | 47.11*
Steve Purdy - MG Midget, 03/11/2013

59.37 54.54 53.53 53.37 53.37
Gary Goulding - Ford Escort, 03/11/2013

45.92 45.22 44.99 45.05 44.99*
Harry Doling - Toyota Corolla Levin BZR - 03/06/2018

48.79 47.67 48.31 48.08 47.67*

57.17 55.88 55.41 55.41 55.41

58.64 56.96 55.65 55.83 55.65

58.49 59.59 57.85 57.84 57.84

DNR 59.37 59.38 DNR 59.37

DNR DNR DNR DNR -
Harry Doling - Toyota Soarer GTT - 04/06/2017

48.07 DNR DNR DNR 48.07

50.85 50.31 49.64 49.45 49.45

50.74 49.46 49.85 49.60 49.46

51.59 51.10 52.45 50.80 50.80

52.74 52.36 51.42 51.37 51.37
Mark Pryor - Hyundai Excel X3 - 04/06/2017

51.74 51.18 51.24 52.55 51.18

54.15 53.85 53.82 53.68 53.68
| 59.35 | 57.62 | 58.53 | 58.74 | 57.62
John Gibson - Mitsubishi Lancer GSR - 04/06/2017

54.42 52.22 DNR 50.76 50.76*

53.45 53.95 DNF DNR 53.45
Philip Heafey - Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI, 03/06/2018

48.07 51.34" 48.00 46.24 46.24

54.17 52.59 50.43 54.18 50.43
Danny Mischok - Ford Escort, 14/06/2009

49.25 49.49 49.10 48.55 48.55

51.73 51.40 50.36 49.93 49.93

56.90 57.04 56.73 57.26 56.73

DNR DNR DNR DNR -
Ken Graham - Datsun1600 SSS - 31/05/2015

46.57 46.12 48.24 DNR 46.12

46.80 46.84 46.57 DNR 46.57

53.12 51.25 51.09 53.68 51.09
Piers Harrex - BMW 325 E30 - 31/05/2015

47.75 48.21 47.11 46.94 46.94

48.52 DNF 50.40 47.96 47.96
Clinton White - Zapelli 02, 03/11/2013

47.99 47.39 46.19 DNF 46.19

51.86 50.58 52.31 49.80 49.80
Rick Miles - Kookaburra FF91, 03/11/2013

48.79 47.29 45.90 46.19 | 45.90

2nd June 2019

Place in
Class
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Place
Overall

34

63
70

68

14

29

58

18

32
61
62
67
69

35
42
43
51
54

53
60

66

50
59

26
49

39
47
64

24
27
52

28
33

25
45

22



Go GPS Vehicle Tracking - 2A Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

34 Jeffrey Graham
63 Cameron Hurman
80 Stephen Torpey

Mazda MX-5
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7

Cotton's Creations - Sports 1300/Supersports

351 James Heymer

Carric Accounting & Business Services - 2B Production Sports Cars - Up to 1600cc

117 Brian Pettit

Farrell L

Westfield SE

Ivan Tighe Engineering - 2B Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

134 Ainsley Fitzgerald
888 Jason McGarry

Arrow Clubman
Caterham R300

Cotton's Creations - 2B Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

87 Mark Crespan
46 Barry Evans
175 Jay Matsen

Ford Cobra
MG MGBGTV8
Datsun 240Z

Say NO to Cancer - 2F Production Sports Cars - Up to 1600cc

31 lan Finglas

CORD Owners and Gatherers - 2F Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

115 Zaid Latif
6 David Robertson
68 Gregory King
18 Rod Thomas
26 Peter Andrews
152 Darren Brent

CORD Owners and Gatherers - 2F Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

914 Denis Cotton

Mazda MX-5

Lotus Exige
Subaru BRZ
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
MG MGTF

Mazda MX-5

Porsche 914

Mini Mecca - Sports Sedans - Up to 1600cc

59 Daryl Morton

Morris Cooper S

Mini Mecca - Sports Sedans - Up to 2000cc

75 Ross Mackay
101 Gavin Taylor

Ford Escort Mk 1

Volkswagen Golf

CORD Owners and Gatherers - Sports Sedans - 2001cc & over

999 David Malone
179 Philip Bryan

Torana GTR XU-1
Holden Torana

Buccini Transport - Formula Libre - 751 to 1300cc

111 Jim Milliner

174 Paul van Wijk

287 David Quelch
2 Matthew Read
8 Jeffrey Daniels

OMS 2000M

OMS Hornet

Honda DPQ Special
Readster MTR1

Nu Tec Formula Libre

VW Magazine - Formula Libre - 1301 to 2000cc

991 Brett Hayward
24 Steven Woodbridge

Hayward HE014
Dallara F304

Eureka Landscapes - Formula Libre - 2001cc & over

55 Entrant: Glen Amos
Driver: Dean Amos
12 Dean Tighe
88 Entrant: Harold Von Rappard
Driver: Michael Von Rappard
121 Edward McCane
158 Brett Bull
341 Ron Hay
7 Warwick Hutchinson
124 Stan Pobjoy

Gould GR55B
Dallara-Judd 4.0

Dallara Hayabusa F392
DJ Racecars Firehawk 3
Van Diemen RFO3K
Synergy Dallara

OMS 28 RPV03
Formula Libre

Tasman Building Society Perpetual Trophy for FTD

Dean Amos in a time of 35.99 seconds
Glyn Scott Perpetual Trophy for fastest time by a Sports Car

Mark Crespan in a time of 44.82 seconds
Martin Tighe Trophy for fastest time by a Formula Ford

Rick Miles in a time of 45.90 seconds
Vince Appleby Trophy for fastest time by a Sedan

Mross Mackay in a time of 44.82 seconds
Paul Aitken Trophy for Best Average Time by a Motor Cycle powered car

Paul van Wijk in an average time of 41.88 seconds

Hamilton Trophy for the Best Performance by an Historic Vehicle
Garry Ford

John English Trophy for the fastest time by a Queenslander

Dean Tighe in a time of 36.24 seconds

QHC Fastest Lady

Pauline Graham

Record:
Record:
1800S Silver
2340T Red
2160T Aqua
Record:
1300 Black
Record:
1596 Red
Record:
1785 Blue
1999 Green
Record:
4999 Black
4600 Green
2950 Blue
Record:
1600 Red
Record:
1800 Orange
2000 Blue
1998 Wht/Rd/Blk
1800 Black
1796 Silver
1998 Grey
Record:
2400 Light Ivory
Record:
1300 Blue/White
Record:
1988 Blue
1998 Blue
Record:
3408 Red
2990 Orange/White
Record:
999 Black
1298 BRG
1137 Rd/Wht/Blu
998 Yell/Silv
1040 Orange
Record:
1640 White
2000 Yellow
Record:

4000 Red
3920 Multi

1400S BIKk/SIv/Rd
1340T Green
1352T White

2400 Red
2340T Orange
1916S Silver/Maroon
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43.65
42.82
QLD
QLD
QLD
41.78
QLD
44.28
QLD
4521
QLD
QLD
4361
QLD
QLD
QLD
54.05
QLD
46.93
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
99.99
QLD
46.16
QLD
44.19
QLD
QLD
43.18
QLD
QLD
36.77
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
QLD
35.71
vic
QLD
35.25

NSW
QLD

QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW
QLD
NSW

Run1

Run 2

Run 3

Run 4

Peter Bail - Mallock U2, 02/06/1991
Kevin Mackrell - Datsun 260Z, 04/11/2007

Best

48.38
49.44
51.84

48.20

45.00

45.59
47.27

44.82
48.19"
48.96

57.01

47.32
49.67
50.18
51.63
52.94

49.91

44.82
45.31

45.98

39.57
41.46
41.82
42.96

36.62
41.29

35.99
36.24

37.78
38.46
39.85
40.14
40.78

50.53 48.51 48.38 48.56
50.71 50.17 49.44 49.99
52.43 DNF 51.84 52.08
Darren Read - Minetti ZZ1, 01/06/2014
49.32 DNF 48.20 48.61
Brian Pettit - Westfield, 01/06/2014
| 48.12 46.45 45.00 | 45.14 |
Michael Collins - Mazda MX5, 03/11/2013
46.71 45.59 46.98 46.08
48.26 48.02 48.05 47.27
Mark Crespan - Ford RMC, 01/06/2014
46.31 44.86 44.96 44.82
51.22 48.99 49.05 48.19
50.51 49.75 49.78 48.96
Bill McCollum - Mazda MX5, 02/06/2013
57.69 58.63 57.48 57.01 |
Zaid Latif - Lotus Exige - 04/06/2017
49.16 47.39 47.32 47.41
62.96 49.67 49.78 49.99
51.14 51.44 50.86 50.18
52.42 51.63 51.99 52.33
52.94 53.12 53.19 53.32
DNR DNR DNR DNR
No Record
DNR DNR | DNR | DNR |
Alan McConnell - Mini Clubman GT, 02/06/1991
| 50.66 49.91 DNF DNR
Ross Mackay - Ford Escort Mk |, 03/06/2018
44.82 45.02 44.94 DNR
47.85 46.50 45.46 45.31
Allan Hunt - Holden LJ Torana, 05/06/2005
46.61 45.98 46.80 48.07
DNR DNR DNR DNR
Malcolm Oastler - Dallara F394, 03/11/2013
40.73 47.82 39.57 39.67
42.07 42.18 41.46 41.79
43.89 42.80 41.82 42.44
44.55 43.63 43.45 42.96
DNR DNR DNR DNR
Brett Hayward - Hayward 014, 01/06/2014
36.71 36.62 DNF DNR
41.83 49.15 41.29 43.04
Malcolm Oastler - OMS 28, 04/06/2017
37.14 36.36 36.42 35.99
36.73 36.24 36.65 36.25
48.23 42.62 38.97 37.78
41.71 38.78 38.46 DNF
40.37 39.85 40.83 DNR
40.14 40.14 40.33 DNR
41.67 40.78 40.91 40.97
44.42 44.81 42.45 64.19

Best MG - Group S
Bruce Jackson

Best MG - 2F Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

Peter Andrews

Best MG - 2B Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

Barry Evans

*- New Record
~ - New MG Record

.5 second penalty

42.45

Place in
Class

a B W N P

0 N o 0o &~ W

Place
Overall

38
41
56

37

19

21
30

16
36
40

65

31

44

48

55
57

46

16
20

23

11
12
15

10
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